
Government of India
Ministry of Defence

ORDNANCE PARACHUTE FACTORY
Napier Road, Cantt

Kanpur-208004, Uttar Pradesh

CENTRALISED VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that M/s VICTOR INDUSTRIES, 76, BENTINCK STREET. BENTINCK STREET. KOLKATA West Bengal is
registered at ORDNANCE PARACHUTE FACTORY for following Items.

 

Sl.
No.

Factory / Unit Item Nomenclature Initial Date of
Registration

1 Ordnance Factory Ambajhari ROLL PIN TO OFAJ DRG NO FS 3022 WITHOUT

HEAT TREATMENT AND SURFACE TREATMENT

Description : ROLL PIN TO OFAJ DRG NO FS 3022

WITHOUT HEAT TREATMENT AND SURFACE

TREATMENT [ENR Registration]

29-03-2019

2 ROLL PIN TO OFAJ DRG NO FS 516 A Description :

ROLL PIN TO OFAJ DRG NO FS 516 A [ENR

Registration]

29-03-2019

3 SPLIT COTTER PIN DIA 4 X 20 COTTER SPLIT PIN

MILD STEEL DIA 4 X 20 MM LONG TO DRG NO

IMPD 0990 Description : SPLIT COTTER PIN DIA 4 X

20 COTTER SPLIT PIN MILD STEEL DIA 4 X 20 MM

LONG TO DRG NO IMPD 0990 [ENR Registration]

24-05-2019

4 DUBO RETAINING RING FORM 303 CAT 1439

RING RETAINING NYLON 8 POINT 1 ID X 14 OD X

3 POINT 3 MM THICK TO DRG NO IMPD 0998

Description : DUBO RETAINING RING FORM 303

CAT 1439 RING RETAINING NYLON 8 POINT 1 ID X

14 OD X 3 POINT 3 MM THICK TO DRG NO IMPD

0998 [ENR Registration]

24-05-2019

5 SPLIT COTTER PIN DIAMETER 5 OF SR NO 2 TO

DRG NO IMPD 0986 Description : SPLIT COTTER

PIN DIAMETER 5 OF SR NO 2 TO DRG NO IMPD

0986 [ENR Registration]

24-05-2019

6 Gun and Shell Factory WASHER N5 1 10 Description : WASHER N5 1 10

[ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

Page 1/8



7 PIN COTTER SPLIT TO DRG NO N4 8 2X12 OR 10

Description : PIN COTTER SPLIT TO DRG NO N4 8

2X12 OR 10 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

8 CLIP SPRING 5340 015295 Description : CLIP

SPRING 5340 015295 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

9 WASHER 003178 Description : WASHER 003178

[ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

10 PLATE LEVER SEAR TO DRG NO M 8276A PB 12

IN F C Description : PLATE LEVER SEAR TO DRG

NO M 8276A PB 12 IN F C [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

11 PIN SAFETY LEVER WITHOUT NICKEL PLATING

TO DRG NO CTM 0030 A Description : PIN SAFETY

LEVER WITHOUT NICKEL PLATING TO DRG NO

CTM 0030 A [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

12 SPRING RETURN IN F/C TO GSF DRG NO

M-8278A (PB-14) Description : SPRING RETURN IN

F/C TO GSF DRG NO M-8278A (PB-14) [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

13 SCREW DRIVER TO DRG NO 5064158 IN FC

Description : SCREW DRIVER TO DRG NO 5064158

IN FC [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

14 SCREW ASSEMBLING THREAD 5305 000026

Description : SCREW ASSEMBLING THREAD 5305

000026 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

15 WASHER RANGE SCALE 215018 Description :

WASHER RANGE SCALE 215018 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

16 RING RETAINING TO DRG NO GF 125043 TO DC I

NO 1955 Description : RING RETAINING TO DRG

NO GF 125043 TO DC I NO 1955 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

17 CLIP FACE PAD GF 125120 Description : CLIP

FACE PAD GF 125120 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

18 TENSION JAW RIGHT SHOULDER PAD TO DRG

NO Description : TENSION JAW RIGHT SHOULDER

PAD TO DRG NO [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

19 WASHER RUBBER PLATE TO DRG NO GF 215020

Description : WASHER RUBBER PLATE TO DRG

NO GF 215020 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

20 NUT FORE SIGHT SCREW ML 6 MM Description :

NUT FORE SIGHT SCREW ML 6 MM [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

Page 2/8



21 TENSION JAW RIGHT FRONT GRIP TO DRG NO

GF 125188 Description : TENSION JAW RIGHT

FRONT GRIP TO DRG NO GF 125188 [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

22 SCREW FRONT GRIP TO DRG NO 165019

Description : SCREW FRONT GRIP TO DRG NO

165019 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

23 TRIGGER SPRING 165140 Description : TRIGGER

SPRING 165140 [ENR Registration]

17-05-2019

24 SPRING TRIGGER SEAR TO DRG NO GF 125075

Description : SPRING TRIGGER SEAR TO DRG NO

GF 125075 [ENR Registration]

17-05-2019

25 EXTRACTOR SPRING 215037 Description :

EXTRACTOR SPRING 215037 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

26 DRIFT TO DRG NO GF 165072 DC I NO 18893 DT

15 1 05 Description : DRIFT TO DRG NO GF 165072

DC I NO 18893 DT 15 1 05 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

27 SCREW DRIVER 4 MM ASSEMBLY TO DRG NO

230036 Description : SCREW DRIVER 4 MM

ASSEMBLY TO DRG NO 230036 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

28 SCREW DRIVER 125247 Description : SCREW

DRIVER 125247 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

29 SPANNER FORE AND REAR SIGHT TO DRG NO

165071 Description : SPANNER FORE AND REAR

SIGHT TO DRG NO 165071 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

30 SCREW DRIVER 217836 Description : SCREW

DRIVER 217836 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

31 WASHER MECH TUBE TO DRG NO GF 215093 IN

FC Description : WASHER MECH TUBE TO DRG NO

GF 215093 IN FC [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

32 SPRING VENTURY FASTENING STRAP 165028

Description : SPRING VENTURY FASTENING

STRAP 165028 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

33 BOLT CATCH SPRING TO D S CAT NO 5306

006657 Description : BOLT CATCH SPRING TO D S

CAT NO 5306 006657 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

34 FIRING PIN CATCH SPRING 000550 Description :

FIRING PIN CATCH SPRING 000550 [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

Page 3/8



35 SPRING PIN CATCH 143165 Description : SPRING

PIN CATCH 143165 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

36 ADJUSTING SCREW TO DS CAT NO 5305 009906

Description : ADJUSTING SCREW TO DS CAT NO

5305 009906 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

37 PIN LEVER BALL P 9000 Description : PIN LEVER

BALL P 9000 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

38 SCREW TENSION JAW FRONT GRIP SH PAD

Description : SCREW TENSION JAW FRONT GRIP

SH PAD [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

39 TRIGGER GUARD TO DRG NO GF 125101 IN

FINISHED CONDITION Description : TRIGGER

GUARD TO DRG NO GF 125101 IN FINISHED

CONDITION [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

40 TRIGGER HOUSING TO DRG NO GF 125094 IN F C

Description : TRIGGER HOUSING TO DRG NO GF

125094 IN F C [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

41 COVER FOR GRIP TUBE TO DRG NO GF 91604 IN

F C Description : COVER FOR GRIP TUBE TO DRG

NO GF 91604 IN F C [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

42 FASTENING LUG 165040 Description : FASTENING

LUG 165040 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

43 SPRING WASHER VENTURY FASTENING STRAP

FOR 84 MM Description : SPRING WASHER

VENTURY FASTENING STRAP FOR 84 MM [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

44 ORDNANCE 84 MM ROCKET LAUNCHER BARREL

VENTURY ASSEMBLY Description : ORDNANCE 84

MM ROCKET LAUNCHER BARREL VENTURY

ASSEMBLY [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

45 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW 304059753

Description : SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW

304059753 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

46 HEXAGON NUT 1490 200114 Description :

HEXAGON NUT 1490 200114 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

47 TENSION JAW LEFT F 1303 007270 E GSF RPR

010200 Description : TENSION JAW LEFT F 1303

007270 E GSF RPR 010200 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

48 NUT SHOULDER PAD F 1303 030670 Description :

NUT SHOULDER PAD F 1303 030670 [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

Page 4/8



49 WASHER F 1303 029590 B GSF DRG NO RRP

030300 Description : WASHER F 1303 029590 B

GSF DRG NO RRP 030300 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

50 SCREW COCKING LEVEL F 1303 030690 C

Description : SCREW COCKING LEVEL F 1303

030690 C [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

51 SPRING PIN ISO 8752 3X28 ST TO DRG NO M1108

143214 Description : SPRING PIN ISO 8752 3X28 ST

TO DRG NO M1108 143214 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

52 FASTENING LUG REAR TO DRG NO F 1303

007490 E FINISHED CONDITION Description :

FASTENING LUG REAR TO DRG NO F 1303

007490 E FINISHED CONDITION [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

53 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW F 1303 030730

B Description : SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW F

1303 030730 B [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

54 MEASURE PLATE 165073 Description : MEASURE

PLATE 165073 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

55 ELECTRICIANS SCREW DRIVER Description :

ELECTRICIANS SCREW DRIVER [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

56 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW F1303 030770 B

Description : SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW

F1303 030770 B [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

57 RETAINING PLATE 125019 Description :

RETAINING PLATE 125019 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

58 REAR SIGHT SPRING 125041 Description : REAR

SIGHT SPRING 125041 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

59 EXTRACTOR SPRING IRCL 572 Description :

EXTRACTOR SPRING IRCL 572 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

60 AXIS PIN EXTRACTOR GF 125045 M Description :

AXIS PIN EXTRACTOR GF 125045 M [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

61 SPRING PIN PART NO MGF 1209 Description :

SPRING PIN PART NO MGF 1209 [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

62 RETAINING TO DRG NO 902 01 009 IN F C

Description : RETAINING TO DRG NO 902 01 009 IN

F C [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

Page 5/8



63 THRUST WASHER TO DRG NO 902 01 203 IN F C

Description : THRUST WASHER TO DRG NO 902 01

203 IN F C [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

64 ROLLER 765 65 604 Description : ROLLER 765 65

604 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

65 BOLT HEXAGON HEAD BSW 1X3 M 11055

Description : BOLT HEXAGON HEAD BSW 1X3 M

11055 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

66 SPRING RETAINING FOR TRIGGER Description :

SPRING RETAINING FOR TRIGGER [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

67 SCREW FIXING SPRING RETAINING TRIGGER

Description : SCREW FIXING SPRING RETAINING

TRIGGER [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

68 BOLT HEXAGONAL HEAD BSW Description : BOLT

HEXAGONAL HEAD BSW [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

69 SCREW FIXING ITEM 3 RGF 10819 100 FC

Description : SCREW FIXING ITEM 3 RGF 10819

100 FC [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

70 PIN 8PR22AX20 40KH TO SPEC OST 3 2234 80

Description : PIN 8PR22AX20 40KH TO SPEC OST 3

2234 80 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

71 PIN 3S3X10 POINT 40KH TO SPECN OST 3 2234

93 Description : PIN 3S3X10 POINT 40KH TO

SPECN OST 3 2234 93 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

72 HOOK TO DRG NO HOOK GOST V 18652 82 IN FC

Description : HOOK TO DRG NO HOOK GOST V

18652 82 IN FC [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

73 CROW BAR TO DRG NO CROW BAR GOST V

18653 82 IN FC Description : CROW BAR TO DRG

NO CROW BAR GOST V 18653 82 IN FC [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

74 NUT M12 6GX10 POINT 40X POINT 029 GOST 5919

73 Description : NUT M12 6GX10 POINT 40X POINT

029 GOST 5919 73 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

75 WASHER A 16 25 029 GOST 11371 78 MATL

STEEL 25 GOST Description : WASHER A 16 25 029

GOST 11371 78 MATL STEEL 25 GOST [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

Page 6/8



76 HEX BOLT M12 8GX60 IS 1364 PART 1 10 9 SH

Description : HEX BOLT M12 8GX60 IS 1365 PART 1

10 9 SH [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

77 HEX BOLT M 12 8GX45 IS 1364 PART 1 10 9 SH

Description : HEX BOLT M 12 8GX45 IS 1364 PART

1 10 9 SH [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

78 HEX BOLT M8 8GX20 IS 1364 PART 1 10 9 SH

Description : HEX BOLT M8 8GX20 IS 1364 PART 1

10 9 SH [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

79 BOLT 2M8 8GX25 109 40X 029 GOST 7798 70

Description : BOLT 2M8 8GX25 109 40X 029 GOST

7798 70 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

80 ANGLE PIECE REF DRG NO AK 630 108 2

Description : ANGLE PIECE REF DRG NO AK 630

108 2 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

81 BOLT 2M12 8GX45 109 40X 029 GOST 7798 70

Description : BOLT 2M12 8GX45 109 40X 029 GOST

7798 70 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

82 BOLT 2M12 8GX80 109 40X 029 GOST 7738 70

Description : BOLT 2M12 8GX80 109 40X 029 GOST

7738 70 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

83 WASHER SPRING IN FC TO DRG NO ARDE 1593

DET NO 8 Description : WASHER SPRING IN FC TO

DRG NO ARDE 1593 DET NO 8 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

84 PLUG REAR TO DRG NO ITV 52 IN FINISHED

CONDITION Description : PLUG REAR TO DRG NO

ITV 52 IN FINISHED CONDITION [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

85 COAPLER RING GUARD SIZE ID 125MM X 4 MM

THICK X 14 MM Description : COAPLER RING

GUARD SIZE ID 125MM X 4 MM THICK X 14 MM

[ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

86 COAPLER RING GUARD 125 MM HEAT BODY

COPPER BAND Description : COAPLER RING

GUARD 125 MM HEAT BODY COPPER BAND [ENR

Registration]

30-04-2019

87 SPRING PIN SECURING COIL TO R F I SK NO 3342

IN FC Description : SPRING PIN SECURING COIL

TO R F I SK NO 3342 IN FC [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

88 SPRING PIN BOLT CATCH TO DS CAT NO 5315

008414 Description : SPRING PIN BOLT CATCH TO

DS CAT NO 5315 008414 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

Page 7/8



89 WASHER SPRING IN FINISHED CONDITION TO

DRG NO ARDE 1593 DET NO 8 Description :

WASHER SPRING IN FINISHED CONDITION TO

DRG NO ARDE 1593 DET NO 8 [ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

90 MACHINING AND PROCESSING OF PLUG REAR

ITV 52 FOR 81 M Description : MACHINING AND

PROCESSING OF PLUG REAR ITV 52 FOR 81 M

[ENR Registration]

30-04-2019

91 Machine Tool Proto Type Factory 7118000086 PLUG REAR TO DRG NO ITV 52

Description : 7118000086 PLUG REAR TO DRG NO

ITV 52 [ENR Registration]

29-07-2019

92 Heavy Alloys Penetrator Project SCREW FOR 120MM FSAPDS[01] 02-11-2019

 

Registration No. : AAFFV1810N

Initial Date of Registration : 29-03-2019

Downloaded at : 08/06/2026 11:47 pm

 

Conditions of Registration:

1. This Registration has been carried out based on self-declared documents furnished by Vendor.

2. Changes, if any, in Address or constitution of the Firm, major Machinery/Equipment or Technology should be intimated to the

Registration Authority immediately.

3. The Registration Authority reserves the right to cancel this Registration Certificate at any time.

4. Registration will be valid for 05 years with automatic renewal unless cancelled on account of administrative reasons.

 

 This is a system generated certificate. Hence no separate signature is required.

 

NOTE: It is only a registration of vendor. It does not grant any special supply status to the Vendor. It is for the purpose of
participation in Tender process only.

 

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 8/8

http://www.tcpdf.org

